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1-Bartolomeo Gentile (about 1700-) 
. . . . 2-Vincenzo Gentile (about 1736-October 20, 1798) 
. . . . +Isabella Settecase (about 1740-before 1839) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Francesca Gentile (about 1770-July 22, 1839) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Giuseppa Gentile (about 1769-February 23, 1839) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Filippo Gentile (about 1778-September 8, 1837) 
. . . . . . . . +Giuseppa Iannarino (about 1787-August 11, 1867) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Isabella Gentile (September 6, 1821-after 1886) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonino Comella (October 23, 1781-January 3, 1867) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Saverio Comella (January 21, 1842-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Michela Giuliano (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giacomo Comella (March 31, 1844-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria Spicuzza (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Liboria Comella (July 23, 1846-November 8, 1911) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonino Michele Sansone-Zodia (February 20, 1832-May 28, 1912) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Angela Sansone-Zodia (August 7, 1864-June 1, 1947) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Salvatore Spicuzza (about 1867-June 24, 1913) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rose Spicuzza (July 28, 1888-July 26, 1985) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vincent Spicuzza (about 1883-April 1, 1940) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Spicuzza (June 4, 1889-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Liboria  "Josephine" Spicuzza (May 18, 1891-November 26, 1976) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Germano  "James" Pace (about 1885-August 6, 1950) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mary Spicuzza (April 25, 1894-June 14, 1972) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Frank  "Red" Catanzaro (April 13, 1894-March 24, 1952) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Cosimo  "Gogi" Catanzaro (August 28, 1926-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bernice UNKNOWN (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Salvatore  "Tony" Catanzaro (August 28, 1926-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Vincent James Spicuzza (March 9, 1896-August 9, 1927) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gladys Cooper (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonino Spicuzza (December 6, 1899-November 20, 1963) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph  "Bombie" Spicuzza (August 23, 1902-January 23, 1963) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pearl Gaspard (November 29, 1903-November, 1983) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Jean Angela Spicuzza (March, 1929-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Peter Terwillige Clarke (August 5, 1930-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Salvatore J. Spicuzza (November 29, 1932-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Francesco Sansone-Zodia (June 11, 1869-before 1871) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Francesco Sansone-Zodia (October 21, 1871-July 7, 1936) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosalia Catalano (January 24, 1881-October 7, 1960) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Liboria Sansone (August 25, 1896-December 20, 1969) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph Valdalabene (March 19, 1895-October, 1968) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas N. Cosenza (June 15, 1893-June, 1977) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Margaret Marie Sansone (November 10, 1897-June 18, 1957) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Domiano  "Dan" Pupillo (March 17, 1889-January 21, 1963) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Geneva Marie Pupillo (September 23, 1923-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Salvatore Anthony Pupillo (June 15, 1928-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Rosalie Marie Pupillo (September 4, 1929-March 1, 1982) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Angelina Sansone (August 27, 1900-May 31, 1907) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonino Frank Sansone (August 23, 1902-September 23, 1967) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lois UNKNOWN (August 1, 1892-September, 1978) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Amelia Zebarini (January 3, 1901-December 29, 1983) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Robert Francis Sansone-Zodia (September 18, 1931-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Pietro Sansone (September 9, 1905-March 5, 1907) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Peter Joseph Sansone (March 3, 1908-December 19, 1991) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria Filippa  "Flora" Corso (August 23, 1908-March 19, 1999) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Frank Joseph Sansone (June 25, 1938-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Phyllis Blanchfield (March 12, 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Francis Joseph Sansone (June 25, 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Kimberly Anne Sansone (August 22, 1964-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Michelle Lynn Sansone (April 26, 1968-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-William Michael Sansone (August 16, 1940-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Peter Anthony Sansone (May 11, 1944-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Roseanna Maria Sansone (May 26, 1946-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Angelina Sansone (September 1, 1910-August 3, 1911) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Cosima  "Isabella" Sansone-Zodia (March 30, 1874-April 8, 1930) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Agostino Dattilo (about 1861-October 25, 1932) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Augustina Dattilo (November 3, 1892-October 4, 1935) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Pietro Cusumano (about 1887-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Mary Cusumano (October 22, 1909-January 14, 1992) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Alfonse Cusumano (April 28, 1911-February 20, 1985) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Isabella Cusumano (May 23, 1913-December 15, 1995) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +George Howard (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Grace Lucille "Dolly" Cusumano (October 24, 1914-December 2, 2002) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Liboria M.  "Babe" Cusumano (October 28, 1916-January 13, 2003) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-August Cusumano (September 19, 1926-October 27, 1974) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anthony Dattilo (May 8, 1894-September 25, 1926) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael Dattilo (May 8, 1894-July 29, 1962) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph  "Beef" Dattilo (January 1, 1897-June 1, 1963) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Liboria Dattilo (April 2, 1899-May 7, 1983) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Francesco  "Buck" Dattilo (October 25, 1901-November 12, 1970) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Louise Joplin (May 24, 1913-June 20, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria  "Mary" Dattilo (March 19, 1904-February 2, 1995) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michele Sansone-Zodia (December 7, 1876-December 23, 1950) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jennie Sheridan (July 16, 1886-October 3, 1974) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppa  "Josephine" Sansone-Zodia (November 4, 1880-March 24, 1944) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bartolomeo Mantia (December 9, 1874-April, 1959) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rosario  "Saro" Mantia (January 18, 1901-October 30, 1974) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Antonia  "Lena" Mantia (August 27, 1903-June, 1980) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anthony J. Mantia (February 9, 1906-May 7, 1988) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Liboria Mantia (November 8, 1911-November 12, 2004) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Salvatore Rules Camberos (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino M. Sansone-Zodia (August 17, 1884-July 26, 1952) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret Phelan (June 10, 1903-October 20, 1983) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giacomo  "James" Sansone-Zodia (February 15, 1889-January 7, 1972) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lillian Petru (January 27, 1894-January 26, 1978) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anthony J.  "Slick" Sansone-Zodia (August 18, 1915-February 22, 1987) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-August James Sansone-Zodia (August 18, 1915-November 2, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Filippo Comella (November 25, 1848-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppa Catanzaro (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonio Comella (May 26, 1883-May, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Isabella Comella (about 1888-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Phillip A.  "Fe" Comella (December 6, 1906-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph A. Comella (January 16, 1914-March 5, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret O'Neil (August 12, 1918-July 10, 2005) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Josephine Comella (September 19, 1915-November 24, 1994) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Eddie Comella (after 1920-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carmela Comella (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francesco Mascari (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppa Comella (April 5, 1851-1916) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Andrea Sansone (December 9, 1843-after 1880) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Cosima Sansone (October 17, 1873-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rosa Sansone (August 14, 1876-July 18, 1959) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Giuseppe Capone (April 14, 1864-August 21, 1951) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Margherita Capone (January 27, 1895-January 27, 1989) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Josephine Capone (April 7, 1898-February 9, 1899) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Josephine Marie Capone (February 3, 1900-May 27, 1960) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mike Bova (November 17, 1897-January 20, 1955) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael Henry Capone (October 11, 1902-August 26, 1999) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Olivia  "Leafy" Wenzel (May 9, 1909-November 23, 1987) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Andrea Antonino Capone (August 8, 1905-January 22, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Agnes Rita Capone (January 3, 1908-December 24, 1961) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Teresa Marie Capone (December 26, 1910-November 26, 1978) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Marion Joseph Capone (March 13, 1913-October 6, 2003) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Isabelle Rose Capone (April 13, 1915-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mercurio Giuliano (about 1844-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Giuliano (May 21, 1885-July 21, 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Santa/ Giuliano (about 1888-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michele Comella (October 8, 1852-August 1, 1867) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Caterina Comella (April 18, 1856-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cosimo Sansone (about 1850-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Isabella Sansone (about 1894-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino Sansone (about 1906-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppe Comella (October 14, 1858-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosa Catanzaro (March 27, 1862-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Isabella Comella (about 1888-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonio Comella (May 26, 1883-May, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Phillip A.  "Fe" Comella (December 6, 1906-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph A. Comella (January 16, 1914-March 5, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret O'Neil (August 12, 1918-July 10, 2005) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Josephine Comella (September 19, 1915-November 24, 1994) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Eddie Comella (after 1920-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppe Comella (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Anthony Comella (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Carmela Comella (about 1889-March 28, 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Calogero Guglielmino (November 10, 1879-December 8, 1950) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Williams (January 7, 1910-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Katherine  "Kay" Williams (October 25, 1911-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Samuel A. Williams (September 12, 1913-April 28, 1984) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Raguso (January 16, 1921-June 20, 2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rose Williams (January 2, 1918-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Phillip Van Valkenberg (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael Williams (February 13, 1918-March 4, 1972) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Rosario Comella (August 1, 1861-before 1915) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francesca Paola Palmisano (September 12, 1865-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino Comella (about 1896-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Isabella Comella (July 13, 1898-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Concetta Comella (August 20, 1901-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-UNKNOWN Comella (about 1903-October, 1903) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Liboria Comella (about 1905-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Rosalia Gentile (about 1823-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Agostino Palmisano (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ignazio Palmisano (March 10, 1838-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Antonina Palmisano (April 30, 1849-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonino Spicuzza (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Salvadore Spicuzza (July 23, 1864-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Giovanni Gentile (June 23, 1824-November 23, 1891) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . +Agostina Cosima Cirrintano (May 19, 1823-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppa Gentile (January 24, 1849-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Gentile (May 29, 1851-before 1863) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Filippo Gentile (November 3, 1856-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Gentile (November 23, 1863-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michele Gentile (about 1865-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria Palmisano (about 1868-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Virginia Gentile (March 16, 1827-March 28, 1833) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Antonino Gentile (about 1818-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosalia Cirrintano (December 24, 1820-July 26, 1890) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppa Gentile (July 14, 1851-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Saverio Scarpaci (November 27, 1849-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppe Scarpaci (March 5, 1892-March 5, 1892) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Filippo  "Phillip" Gentile (July 16, 1854-December 9, 1919) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Saveria Scarpaci (April 26, 1853-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonino  "Gerald" Gentile (August 8, 1884-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rose Christopher (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Saverio Gentile (February 15, 1917-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Antonina Gentile (about 1885-January 9, 1887) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Giuseppe Gentile (November 29, 1885-June, 1964) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lorenza Caciccia (about 1892-April 16, 1916) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Fillipe Gentile (August 18, 1910-November 8, 1998) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mike Gentile (April 9, 1913-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Filippo (Jr.) "Phillip" Gentile (about 1886-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Pietro  "Peter" Gentile (about 1887-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rosalia Gentile (September 27, 1887-before 1894) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Marco Gentile (about 1888-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Gentile (January 25, 1889-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary O'Dea (about 1894-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ignazio Gentile (about 1891-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria De Cristoforo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Rose Gentile (April 11, 1894-November 8, 1979) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mathew Mormino (August 21, 1890-June 18, 1947) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Mormino (June 29, 1915-June 29, 1915) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-  "baby" Mormino (February 6, 1916-February 6, 1916) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Mormino (March 15, 1917-March 15, 1917) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Mormino (March 10, 1918-March 10, 1918) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-James J. Mormino (October 7, 1918-October 7, 1918) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Josephine Margaret Mormino (April 28, 1920-March 19, 2008) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alfred Albano Guido LoDico (December 31, 1914-February 9, 1968) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Michael LoDico (November 2, 1951-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cynthia Anne Mousette (August 27, 1952-June 25, 2015) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Paula Frances LoDico (December 2, 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Douglas Jost (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Jessica Lee Jost (January 6, 1975-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Shad Plante (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Lucas LoDico Plante (November 22, 2011-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-James Peter LoDico (March 1, 1956-March 24, 1988) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John Alfred LoDico (February 18, 1961-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Elaine McArdle (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph Mormino (December 30, 1923-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ann UNKNOWN (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Dorothy Sylvia Mormino (June 3, 1925-April 18, 1997) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Leo L. DiCenso (November 26, 1927-March 23, 1998) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Paul DiCenso (April 29, 1951-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Ann DelCupolo (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Alexandra DiCenso (October 30, 1988-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Gail DiCenso (December 29, 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Evan Spileos (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Howard Goldman (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Brenton Goldman (August 3, 1986-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Janice Ann DiCenso (April 25, 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William Reid (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Domenic Reid (September 11, 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mia Reid (October 29, 1995-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Phillip M. Mormino (January 30, 1929-June 4, 2007) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Catherine T. Foley (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Phillip  "Jr." Mormino (about 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Karen T. Mormino (about 1969-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +UNKNOWN St. Clair (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Gary J. St. Clair (about 1989-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Mary Mormino (September 7, 1930-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Christine Mormino (December 15, 1932-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Russell Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Steven Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Debbie Johnson (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Matthew J. Mormino (November 22, 1934-October 31, 1997) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joanne UNKNOWN (July 28, 1931-February 15, 1993) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Nancy Mormino (about 1950-January 23, 1970) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Mark Mormino (about 1955-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Karen Mormino (about 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronnie UNKNOWN (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Saverio Gentile (November 11, 1896-January 16, 1916) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Anthony Gentile (about 1897-January 21, 1914) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Charles Gentile (April 21, 1897-April, 1974) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Beatrice "Bessie" Bartaska (about 1896-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Raymond John Gentile (February 26, 1919-July 31, 1990) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Jeanette Gentile (about 1922-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lucia Gentile (December 16, 1899-December 16, 1899) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ignazio Gentile (November 6, 1858-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonina Gambino (September 26, 1869-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Gentile (October 25, 1861-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Calogero Cancianilla (about 1860-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michele Gentile (November 4, 1864-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Nicolo Michele Gentile (September 20, 1830-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Ignazio Gentile (May 21, 1835-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Maria Patti (1836-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Maria Gentile (August 15, 1858-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Filippo Gentile (February 18, 1861-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Giuseppe Gentile (November 28, 1863-)

Preparer:
  Michael LoDico
  405 Hoot Owl Way
  Boulder Creek, CA
  95006
  michael@lodico.org
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BARTASKA
Beatrice (b. 1896) . . . 5

BLANCHFIELD
Phyllis (b. 1939) . . . 2

BOVA
Mike (b. 1897) . . . 3

CACICCIA
Lorenza (b. 1892) . . . 4

CAMBEROS
Salvatore Rules . . . 2

CANCIANILLA
Calogero (b. 1860) . . . 5

CAPONE
Agnes Rita (b. 1908) . . . 3
Andrea Antonino (b. 1905) . . . 3
Giuseppe (b. 1864) . . . 3
Isabelle Rose (b. 1915) . . . 3
Josephine (b. 1898) . . . 3
Josephine Marie (b. 1900) . . . 3
Margherita (b. 1895) . . . 3
Marion Joseph (b. 1913) . . . 3
Michael Henry (b. 1902) . . . 3
Teresa Marie (b. 1910) . . . 3

CATALANO
Rosalia (b. 1881) . . . 1

CATANZARO
Cosimo (b. 1926) . . . 1
Frank (b. 1894) . . . 1
Giuseppa . . . 2
Rosa (b. 1862) . . . 3
Salvatore (b. 1926) . . . 1

CHRISTOPHER
Rose . . . 4

CIRRINTANO
Agostina Cosima (b. 1823) . . . 4
Rosalia (b. 1820) . . . 4

CLARKE
Peter Terwillige (b. 1930) . . . 1

COMELLA
Anthony . . . 3
Antonino (b. 1781) . . . 1
Antonino (b. 1896) . . . 3
Antonio (b. 1883) . . . 2–3
Carmela . . . 2
Carmela (b. 1889) . . . 3
Caterina (b. 1856) . . . 3
Concetta (b. 1901) . . . 3
Eddie (b. 1920) . . . 2–3
Filippo (b. 1848) . . . 2
Giacomo (b. 1844) . . . 1
Giuseppa (b. 1851) . . . 2
Giuseppe . . . 3
Giuseppe (b. 1858) . . . 3
Isabella (b. 1888) . . . 2–3
Isabella (b. 1898) . . . 3

Joseph A. (b. 1914) . . . 2–3
Josephine (b. 1915) . . . 2–3
Liboria (b. 1846) . . . 1
Liboria (b. 1905) . . . 3
Michele (b. 1852) . . . 3
Phillip A. (b. 1906) . . . 2–3
Rosario (b. 1861) . . . 3
Saverio (b. 1842) . . . 1
UNKNOWN (b. 1903) . . . 3

COOPER
Gladys . . . 1

CORSO
Maria Filippa (b. 1908) . . . 1

COSENZA
Thomas N. (b. 1893) . . . 1

CUSUMANO
Alfonse (b. 1911) . . . 2
August (b. 1926) . . . 2
Grace Lucille (b. 1914) . . . 2
Isabella (b. 1913) . . . 2
Liboria M. (b. 1916) . . . 2
Mary (b. 1909) . . . 2
Pietro (b. 1887) . . . 2

DATTILO
Agostino (b. 1861) . . . 2
Anthony (b. 1894) . . . 2
Augustina (b. 1892) . . . 2
Francesco (b. 1901) . . . 2
Joseph (b. 1897) . . . 2
Liboria (b. 1899) . . . 2
Maria (b. 1904) . . . 2
Michael (b. 1894) . . . 2

DE CRISTOFORO
Maria . . . 4

DELCUPOLO
Mary Ann . . . 5

DICENSO
Alexandra (b. 1988) . . . 5
Gail (b. 1953) . . . 5
Janice Ann (b. 1960) . . . 5
Leo L. (b. 1927) . . . 4
Paul (b. 1951) . . . 4

FOLEY
Catherine T. . . . 5

GAMBINO
Antonina (b. 1869) . . . 5

GASPARD
Pearl (b. 1903) . . . 1

GENTILE
Anthony (b. 1897) . . . 5
Antonina (b. 1885) . . . 4
Antonino (b. 1818) . . . 4
Antonino (b. 1884) . . . 4
Bartolomeo (b. 1700) . . . 1
Charles (b. 1897) . . . 5
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Filippo (b. 1778) . . . 1
Filippo (b. 1854) . . . 4
Filippo (b. 1856) . . . 4
Filippo (b. 1861) . . . 5
Filippo (Jr.) (b. 1886) . . . 4
Fillipe (b. 1910) . . . 4
Francesca (b. 1770) . . . 1
Giovanni (b. 1824) . . . 3
Giuseppa (b. 1769) . . . 1
Giuseppa (b. 1849) . . . 4
Giuseppa (b. 1851) . . . 4
Giuseppe (b. 1863) . . . 5
Giuseppe (b. 1885) . . . 4
Ignazio (b. 1835) . . . 5
Ignazio (b. 1858) . . . 5
Ignazio (b. 1891) . . . 4
Isabella (b. 1821) . . . 1
Jeanette (b. 1922) . . . 5
Lucia (b. 1899) . . . 5
Marco (b. 1888) . . . 4
Maria (b. 1851) . . . 4
Maria (b. 1858) . . . 5
Maria (b. 1861) . . . 5
Maria (b. 1863) . . . 4
Michael (b. 1889) . . . 4
Michele (b. 1864) . . . 5
Michele (b. 1865) . . . 4
Mike (b. 1913) . . . 4
Nicolo Michele (b. 1830) . . . 5
Pietro (b. 1887) . . . 4
Raymond John (b. 1919) . . . 5
Rosalia (b. 1823) . . . 3
Rosalia (b. 1887) . . . 4
Rose (b. 1894) . . . 4
Saverio (b. 1896) . . . 5
Saverio (b. 1917) . . . 4
Vincenzo (b. 1736) . . . 1
Virginia (b. 1827) . . . 4

GIULIANO
Mercurio (b. 1844) . . . 3
Michael (b. 1885) . . . 3
Michela . . . 1
Santa/ (b. 1888) . . . 3

GOLDMAN
Brenton (b. 1986) . . . 5
Howard . . . 5

GUGLIELMINO
Calogero (b. 1879) . . . 3

HOWARD
George . . . 2

IANNARINO
Giuseppa (b. 1787) . . . 1

JOHNSON
Debbie . . . 5
Russell . . . 5

Steven . . . 5
JOPLIN

Louise (b. 1913) . . . 2
JOST

Douglas . . . 4
Jessica Lee (b. 1975) . . . 4

LODICO
Alfred Albano Guido (b. 1914) . . . 4
James Peter (b. 1956) . . . 4
John Alfred (b. 1961) . . . 4
Michael (b. 1951) . . . 4
Paula Frances (b. 1953) . . . 4

MANTIA
Anthony J. (b. 1906) . . . 2
Antonia (b. 1903) . . . 2
Bartolomeo (b. 1874) . . . 2
Liboria (b. 1911) . . . 2
Rosario (b. 1901) . . . 2

MASCARI
Francesco . . . 2

MCARDLE
Elaine . . . 4

MORMINO
 (b. 1916) . . . 4
Christine (b. 1932) . . . 5
Dorothy Sylvia (b. 1925) . . . 4
James J. (b. 1918) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1915) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1917) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1918) . . . 4
Joseph (b. 1923) . . . 4
Josephine Margaret (b. 1920) . . . 4
Karen (b. 1960) . . . 5
Karen T. (b. 1969) . . . 5
Mark (b. 1955) . . . 5
Mary (b. 1930) . . . 5
Mathew (b. 1890) . . . 4
Matthew J. (b. 1934) . . . 5
Nancy (b. 1950) . . . 5
Phillip (b. 1963) . . . 5
Phillip M. (b. 1929) . . . 5

MOUSETTE
Cynthia Anne (b. 1952) . . . 4

O'DEA
Mary (b. 1894) . . . 4

O'NEIL
Margaret (b. 1918) . . . 2–3

PACE
Germano (b. 1885) . . . 1

PALMISANO
Agostino . . . 3
Antonina (b. 1849) . . . 3
Francesca Paola (b. 1865) . . . 3
Ignazio (b. 1838) . . . 3
Maria (b. 1868) . . . 4
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PATTI
Maria (b. 1836) . . . 5

PETRU
Lillian (b. 1894) . . . 2

PHELAN
Margaret (b. 1903) . . . 2

PLANTE
Lucas LoDico (b. 2011) . . . 4
Shad . . . 4

PUPILLO
Domiano (b. 1889) . . . 1
Geneva Marie (b. 1923) . . . 1
Rosalie Marie (b. 1929) . . . 1
Salvatore Anthony (b. 1928) . . . 1

RAGUSO
Mary (b. 1921) . . . 3

REID
Domenic (b. 1992) . . . 5
Mia (b. 1995) . . . 5
William . . . 5

SANSONE
Andrea (b. 1843) . . . 2
Angelina (b. 1900) . . . 1
Angelina (b. 1910) . . . 2
Antonino (b. 1906) . . . 3
Antonino Frank (b. 1902) . . . 1
Cosima (b. 1873) . . . 2
Cosimo (b. 1850) . . . 3
Francis Joseph (b. 1963) . . . 2
Frank Joseph (b. 1938) . . . 1
Isabella (b. 1894) . . . 3
Kimberly Anne (b. 1964) . . . 2
Liboria (b. 1896) . . . 1
Margaret Marie (b. 1897) . . . 1
Michelle Lynn (b. 1968) . . . 2
Peter Anthony (b. 1944) . . . 2
Peter Joseph (b. 1908) . . . 1
Pietro (b. 1905) . . . 1
Rosa (b. 1876) . . . 3
Roseanna Maria (b. 1946) . . . 2
William Michael (b. 1940) . . . 2

SANSONE-ZODIA
Angela (b. 1864) . . . 1
Anthony J. (b. 1915) . . . 2
Antonino M. (b. 1884) . . . 2
Antonino Michele (b. 1832) . . . 1
August James (b. 1915) . . . 2
Cosima (b. 1874) . . . 2
Francesco (b. 1869) . . . 1
Francesco (b. 1871) . . . 1
Giacomo (b. 1889) . . . 2

Giuseppa (b. 1880) . . . 2
Michele (b. 1876) . . . 2
Robert Francis (b. 1931) . . . 1

SCARPACI
Giuseppe (b. 1892) . . . 4
Saveria (b. 1853) . . . 4
Saverio (b. 1849) . . . 4

SETTECASE
Isabella (b. 1740) . . . 1

SHERIDAN
Jennie (b. 1886) . . . 2

SPICUZZA
Antonino . . . 3
Antonino (b. 1899) . . . 1
Jean Angela (b. 1929) . . . 1
Joseph (b. 1889) . . . 1
Joseph (b. 1902) . . . 1
Liboria (b. 1891) . . . 1
Maria . . . 1
Mary (b. 1894) . . . 1
Rose (b. 1888) . . . 1
Salvadore (b. 1864) . . . 3
Salvatore (b. 1867) . . . 1
Salvatore J. (b. 1932) . . . 1
Vincent (b. 1883) . . . 1
Vincent James (b. 1896) . . . 1

SPILEOS
Evan . . . 5

ST. CLAIR
Gary J. (b. 1989) . . . 5
UNKNOWN . . . 5

UNKNOWN
Ann . . . 4
Bernice . . . 1
Joanne (b. 1931) . . . 5
Lois (b. 1892) . . . 1
Ronnie . . . 5

VALDALABENE
Joseph (b. 1895) . . . 1

VAN VALKENBERG
Phillip . . . 3

WENZEL
Olivia (b. 1909) . . . 3

WILLIAMS
Joseph (b. 1910) . . . 3
Katherine (b. 1911) . . . 3
Michael (b. 1918) . . . 3
Rose (b. 1918) . . . 3
Samuel A. (b. 1913) . . . 3

ZEBARINI
Amelia (b. 1901) . . . 1


